THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

_ COUNTY 16-327 A-2

SAP Number
440008747

Children and Family Services

Department Contract Representative = Karol Hamman

Telephone Number (909) 388-2015

Contractor Uplift Family Services
Contractor Representative Kathryn McCarthy

Telephone Number (408) 379-3790

Contract Term 07/01/2016 through 06/30/2021
Original Contract Amount $36,975,100

Amendment Amount $9,300,000

Total Contract Amount $46,275,100

Cost Center 501703100

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

AMENDMENT NO. 2:
It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 16-327, effective July 1, 2020, as follows:

SECTION V. FISCAL PROVISIONS

Amend Paragraph A to read as follows:

A. The maximum amount of payment under this Contract shall not exceed $46,275,100, and shall
be subject to availability of funds to the County. The consideration to be paid to the Contractor,
as provided herein, shall be in bull payment for all Contractor’'s services and expenses incurred
in the performance hereof, including travel and per diem.

SECTION VIil. TERM

Amend Section to read as follows:

This Contract is effective as of July 1, 2016 and is extended from its expiration date of June 30, 2020 to expire
on June 30, 2021, but may be terminated in accordance with the provisions of Section IX of the Contract.

Standard Contract Page 1 of 2



All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 16-327 remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

At B

Uplift Fa |Iy Services

Curt Hagman, ChairmangBoard of Supervisors

Dated: APR f 7

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS

DOCUMENT HAS BEEN
CHAIRMAN OF THE

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

(Print ortKnI;: of corporation, company contractor, etc.)

L (Autho“Ze?gﬁtu - sign in blue ink)
Name Kathryn McCarthy

(Print or typé@e/qlperson signing contract)

Title Chief Operating Officer

(Print or Type)

Dated: = / / 4/ O

Address 251 Llewellyn Avenue

Campbell, CA 95008

Approved as to Legal Form

» WA

Michael Markel, Principal Assistant County
Counsel

Date 3—/ L= 2D Date

Revnewa}d/Apnroved by Department

o I (St — 2

Marlene Hagen, Director

Blul:)oao e 3126 [£7

Revised 7/15/19

Page 2 of 2



